

SC. 256/18 (CIS 252/18)

Order dated 11.12.2024.

Today is fixed for framing of charge.

Accused are absent by filing petition praying for dispensing attendance on the ground stated therein. No documents are filed with the application

Ld PP in charge filed appearance.

It is submitted by the prosecution that the accused persons have been absent since long. Charge could not be framed due to their absence. Thus order may be passed to compelled the appearance of accused.

In view of above fact, the prayer for dispensing attendance of accused is rejected.

Issue WA against the accused.

Fixing 07.02.2025 for ER of WA.

DA to comply

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.