

SC. 256/18 (CIS 252/18)

Order dated 07.02.2025

Today is fixed ER of WA.

No ER of the WA is received from Jaigaon PS.

Ld PP in charge files appearance.

On perusing record it appears that the previous order of issuing WA had not been complied.

DA is directed to comply previous order.

It appears that application has been filed praying for dispensing attendance of accused.

WA has already been issued against the accused for their non appearance of previous occasion

Thus such application for dispensing attendance appears to be a misconceived step by the accused.

Hence, it is rejected.

Fixing 03.04.2025 for ER of WA.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.