

SC. 256/18 (CIS 252/18)

Order Dt. 12.08.2025

Today is fixed ER of WA.

No ER of the WA is received from Jaigaon PS.

Ld PP in charge files appearance.

Hence, issue fresh warrant against both the accused Saher Ali and Mobarak Ali.

Fixing 27.11 .2025 for ER of WA.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.