

SC. 256/18 (CIS 252/18)

Order Dt. 27.11.2025

Today was fixed for ER of WA.

No Ld. Advocate of Alipurduar Bar Association attend the court.

The Law Clerk Association Alipurduar has submitted a resolution adopted on 27.11.2025 resolved that the works in the Court today will be suspended for the sad demise of Law clerk Late Bablu Sutradhar on 26.11.2025.

Considering the resolution of Law Clerk Association, the case adjourned for the interest of justice.

Fixing 17.03.2026 for ER of WA.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.